Down is designed for recessed use and is characterized by the deeper position of the light source
in relation to the ceiling level. Down provides the feeling of light without the sight of light. or new
construction or remodel installation, each luminaire has a choice of required and optional accessories
that can be chosen depending on your project. Down is a square recessed spotlight system, able to
respond to the highest qualitative and functional requirements of architectural lighting design.
Down 120 features a square aperture with flange, or in-Line for trimless install in drywall, and can be
rotated up to 360° and tilted by 30° without compromising the recessed position of the lamp or the
glare control. The luminaire can aim both at vertical and horizontal surfaces. Down 120 is equipped

frosted
lens***
Ordering Example:  KU-DWNIL-120-DR-NR-30-SO-80-BLK-D2-IC
* Lumen package designates module lumen. Light direction, CCT, and optional accessories will all impact light output. Please see IES files for delivered lumen.
** Consult factory for custom RAL finish color options.
*** Only suitable for installation in accessible ceilings (i.e.: ACT, grid). Can not be used for closed ceilings.
**** IP44 rating option protects against splashing water.
Photometry — For full photometry, please reference IES files on www.kreon.com
KUDWN-80-WW-NR-27-SO-80
(no accessories)
Light Engine: 1500 lumens
CCT: 2700K
CRI: 80+
Power: 15W
Luminaire Output: 675 lumens
(45 lm/W)
KUDWN-80-FX-FL-27-SO-80
(no accessories)
Light Engine: 1500 lumens
CCT: 2700K
CRI: 80+
Power: 15W
Luminaire Output:
1125 lumens (75 lm/W)
Color Rendering Index (3000K Typical), 80+ CRI
Color Rendering Index (3000K Typical), 98+ CRI
Down 120_V1.01_7.2018
3
Down luminaires are ETL Listed for dry and damp locations.
Down luminaires lend support for LEED credits and certification.
ADA
COMPLIANT
Down 120 – Recessed Downlight 5" Aperture (Square)
Mounting/Installation
Down 120 Installation Finish Flush
Down 120 in-Line with Shadowgap Installation Finish
Installation: The mounting with the use of springs ensures
a quick and easy installation
Construction
Schematic representation of
assembly Down 120
Construction
Schematic representation of
assembly Down in-line 120:
plasterkit + luminaire + louvre.
Down 120 Backbox Dimensions
 “PN” back box option
L
H
W
Directional or Fixed Modules L W* H
Non-IC 14 5/8" 8 5/8" 8 5/8"
IC 14 5/8" 8 5/8" 8 7/8"
Airtight IC 16 7/8" 12" 8 ½"
CCEA (Chicago Plenum) 16 7/8" 12" 8 ½"
*Width does not include butterfly brackets (if needed)
Butterfly brackets and hanger bars are included.